



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 36/2026**

SHRI MAHESH JAISWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suresh Prasad, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

SH. ATUL DHAM

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties have already entered into a settlement, for which a Settlement Deed dated 01.04.2026 has already been executed. In fact, though the same has already been filed, however, is yet to come on record.
2. As such, since learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *one week* for bringing the same on record, subject to removal of office objection(s), if any, renotify on 17.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 6, 2026/Ab