



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2026 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 36/2026-Suspension of sentence.**

SHRI MAHESH JAISWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Mr. Suresh Prasad, Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Jaiswal, Ms. Jaishree Tiwari, Ms. Arundhati Rawat, Ms. Alpana and Mr. Amrendra Sharma, Advs.

versus

SH. ATUL DHAM

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
17.04.2026

%

Renotify on 21.04.2026

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 17, 2026/So