



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 36/2026**

SHRI MAHESH JAISWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Jaiswal, Mr.
Suresh Prasad, Mr. Abhishek
Kumar and Mr. Jaiswal Tiwari,
Advs.

versus

SH. ATUL DHAM

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

05.05.2026

%

Since respondent is not present, in the interest of justice, renotify on
06.05.2026 at 12:00 Noon.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 05, 2026/bh